

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rovalier Thompson Phone: 201 243 4039

rovalier.thompson@smacsystems.com smacsystems.com

Mahwah, NJ, November 4, 2020 – SMAC Systems is pleased to announce its launch as the newest wholly-owned, U.S.-based member company of the Safer World Group. SMAC Systems specializes in the design and manufacture of high-performance materials, products and systems to help improve passenger cabin comfort, reduce equipment fatigue, and eliminate structure-borne excitation for aeronautical, marine, defense, military, space and industrial applications.

SMAC Systems offers its customers advance engineering, rapid manufacturing, and certification of innovative acoustic, vibration, and shock solutions. Our ability to optimize and develop structural damping materials, acoustic barriers, and absorbing foams that can be offered separately or integrated into complete acoustic systems. This, coupled with our ability to attenuate noise, control shock, and isolate vibration in the forms of custom-made isolators and anti-vibration pads, qualifies SMAC Systems as your partner of choice for complete program and project success.

We are proud to have launched SMAC Systems in the US and see tremendous market opportunity. SMAC Systems will leverage both the 70+ years of legacy industry and application experience of our Europeanbased SMAC SAS company with our extensive U.S.-based engineering, manufacturing and integration companies focused on a wide range of military, aerospace, space and industrial applications and customers", said Aldric Seguin, Managing Partner of Safer World Group and Managing Director of SMAC Systems.

"We already have the privilege of serving clients such as Triumph and Boeing on projects like the 787 Dreamliner, Embraer, Leonardo, COMAC, Dassault Falcon-Jet, Knight Aerospace, Nordam, & Safran with acoustic dampening solutions for aircraft interiors, Blue Canyon with isolation shock mounts, and UST Mamiya for composite dampening materials for golf applications, among a list of others OEM's that are currently evaluating our products and services. This is just the beginning of how we can serve U.S.-based public and private sector organizations", added Rovalier Devore Thompson, Vice President of Sales & Marketing.

"At our core, we have been serving discerning customers for over many decades, where our mission critical applications cannot have a margin of error. Our mission with SMAC Systems' innovative noise solutions is to make things 'quiet' ...and to make things ' smooth' for those customers and applications", said Serge Seguin, Founder & Managing Partner of the Safer World Group.

To learn more about SMAC Systems, visit our website or contact us at 201 243 4039

About SMAC Systems

SMAC Systems specializes in the design and manufacture of high-performance acoustic, shock, and vibration solutions aeronautical, marine, defense, military, space & industrial applications (including



racing and sports & leisure). SMAC Systems engineering, integration and testing facilities are located in NJ with field and sales support office in N.J., MD. and CA.

About Safer World Group

The Safer World Group U.S. and European-based member companies provide the technical and management expertise to address the energy, defense, aerospace and security needs of international agencies and organizations. Member companies include FESCO Energy, MILCOTS, ShockTech and Global Sustainable Future in the U.S., as well as Mont Blanc Technologies, SMAC SAS, Epcots and Nestor Technologies in Europe.